
RESOLUTION 2004- 57 

WHEREAS the NC Anti-Drug Enforcement Fund has carried forward cash in 

excess of the amount budgeted for 2003/2004. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2003/2004 budget year for 

the Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 28th day of 

_A_p_r_n___ , 2004 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06(2)(d) is adopted: 

REVENUE 

15000000-389910 
15214521-389910 
15214521-389910 

APPROPRIATION 

15214521-549000 
15214521-552640 
15214521-541000 
15999599-599901 

ADOPTED this 

ATTEST: 

Balance Forward 
Balance Forward-Cash 
Balance Forward-Cash-Sherer 

Other Current Chrgs-Sherer 
Equipment< $750 
Communication/Freight 
Reserves for Contingencies 

28th dayof April ----

$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

857.00 
32,041.'o0 

2,020.00 

2,020.00 
30,841.00 

1,200.00 
857.00 

2004. 


