RESOLUTION 2004 – 57

WHEREAS the NC Anti-Drug Enforcement Fund has carried forward cash in excess of the amount budgeted for 2003/2004.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2003/2004 budget year for the Fund.

BE IT THEREF	ORE resolved by the Board of C	ounty Com	missioners, Nassa	ıu
County, Florida in regular	session, duly assembled on the	28th	day of	
April , 2004 the	e following budget amendment pur	rsuant to Flo	orida Statutes	
Chapter 129.06(2)(d) is ac	lopted:			
REVENUE				
15000000-389910	Balance Forward	\$	857.00	
15214521-389910	Balance Forward-Cash	\$ r \$	32,041.00	
15214521-389910	Balance Forward-Cash-Sheren	r \$	2,020.00	
APPROPRIATION				
15214521-549000	Other Current Chrgs-Sherer	\$	2,020.00	
15214521-552640	Equipment < \$750	\$	30,841.00	
15214521-541000	Communication/Freight	\$ \$	1,200.00	
15999599-599901	Reserves for Contingencies	\$	857.00	
-				
ADOPTED this	28th day of Apr	<u>il</u>	_ 2004.	
ATTEST:	<u> </u>	chair	mant_	